
Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject;

Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)
Thursday, 4 July 20'19 4:54 PM

RIEGOH-@HOTMAIL.COM
Vic (LKKAuto)

OUR REF: CC4lAsM 19011472/Uwb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SU891A / sLK3984R

AND OTHER VEHTCLES ALONG CTE TOWARDS AyE ON 26/06/2019

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We reler to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of
SLK3984B against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized drlver had amongst other
inlormation given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent ol your
insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) will be withheld lor the time being. Pending
for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd.

As lnsurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct ol third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 7 davs from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged
by AXA.

Your lull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the lollowing to
iimmvchen@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this email!@.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Tralfic Police offence and status (if any)
o Driver's driving license or loreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Copy of the letter ol authorization
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police reporl from independent witness(es) (if any)
. ll you or your passenge(s) are liling a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to

keep us informed ol your legal representative(s) and the status ol the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, pteaie do nol discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. lf you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please lorward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.so or
deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This email should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach ol policy terms and conditions you ancl/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed ol the
Iinal indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).



lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841 2928 or iimmychen@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim rererence when you contact us that we can assist you more efrectively.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chenl Case Handler

LKKAuto Consultants Pt€ Ltd
Phone: 6841-2928 I email: j!!q!q@94@lBa$9 jglq I fax: 6741-4108

Blk 5L Paya Ubi Itrilustrial Park, tlbi Avenue r, #02-25 | S(ao8933)
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEIViEI\i

Vehicle Nor St .t XqlA llnsd veh)

Model: NISSAN OASHQAI '1.2SLK 3984R (TP veh]

Date o, Accident/ Timei 26t0612019

Repair Estimate :> 5't bb 3. ax
FinalRepair Cost :S
Loss ofuse rD davs at S LD Derdav

Rental {if any} davs at $ per day

LTA / GIA Search Fee :S

Others:

FinalSettlement Sum (Global Sum) ,s I 1u,uq.*
Pave€ Name : KIM CH\ /EE AUTO PTE LTD

ls Third Party Workhop GtA Registered? t I YES tXl NO (KindlY indicatebelow)

A) to. Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (96t

8) forclA Registered Workshopl BO LA Applrtablei Yes/ No BOIA Scenario No: 

-BOLA tiability: 

-{y.) 

Assessed Liability (*):-9-(96)
r Assessed Liobility to be llled only forchoin colisionsondfor coseswherc BOLAdoesnot opply.

Ilemarksi

NoTEI

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE VOUR CLIENT.S RIGHTS IF SO REqUIRED IN THIS SETTTEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A W'TTIOUT PBE,UDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN AOMISSION Of

TIABILIIY ON O(A AND THEIR CLIENTAORIIEASON IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVESTHEIR RIGHTS UNDER I}IE POUCY TERMS & CONDITIONSAS WIII. AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All documenl are to be submltted with this scltlcmant con{irmation. In the event. rental

agreement / invoices a renot received within 7 doys ofthls sigred confirmatlon, we will automatically revert tg loss of use claim

perthe NIMA rates.

We/t conlimed that this is a full and llnal settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you IAXA and their

policyholder/authorised driverlo rtfea so r) for any and all losses (past/presentfuture) ari5ing from this accident.

We confirmed thatwe have the autho(ity ofour act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of Witness /
Name of Witnessl

stamp (if

Tang Kolr \l/ee
llC: 377035i 3i

cxs
si As 5urveyor/representatlve:
Name ot AXA 's survevor /Representative:

1(or\t" rxoate:

AxA lnsuranc€ Pte Ltd (companyReB No.:1999035rzM)

8 Shenton way #2+01ru(A Tower singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre {101'2122

Telephoner +65 68804888 - axa,com.sg



27 t0612019 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE. RECORDS MANAGEMENTCENTREGEilERAL
iltEu-liAFce 3 [l[::.19# 3;1t,"#ffi 1,T333,
ASg0ClltlOX Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

REC0RDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 
GST Resistration No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-102815

Date of Request: 2710612019 Your Ref No: Online purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
'l Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/l\4adam,

Enqulry Date 27lOOl2O19
-rquiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan
-rP Vehicle No. SLJ891A
Accidenl Date 2610612019

Result
TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.

SLJ891A A)(A lnsurance Pte Ltd 28111 12018-27 I ',t1 t2019 6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General lnsurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of
or in connection with the reports or their images.

is is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=[,i1TRsas&fuseaction=dsp geninvtp&refid=2192337&CFID=55069057&CFTOKEN=b40... 1/2
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RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Our Ref No:

Date of Request:

GR-19-102815

27 t06t2019

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
'1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #0148
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date
-rquiry By

-r P Vehicle No.

Accident Date

2710612019

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

SLJ891A
26106t2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.47

GST Amount 0.13

TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

N GlRo [ ] Cash [] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp geninvtp&relid=2192337&CFID=55069057&CFTOKEN=b40... 2/2


